

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
12/30/2020 3:11 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 99156-1

Court of Appeals No. 35872-1-III
(Consolidated with Court of Appeals No. 35911-5-III)

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JULIE M. ATWOOD,

Petitioner,

v.

MISSION SUPPORT ALLIANCE, LLC and STEVE YOUNG,

Respondents.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MASTERS LAW GROUP, P.L.L.C.
Kenneth W. Masters, WSBA 22278
Shelby R. Frost Lemmel, WSBA 33099
241 Madison Avenue North
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
(206) 780-5033
ken@appeal-law.com
shelby@appeal-law.com
Attorneys for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION1

FACTS RELEVANT TO ANSWER2

APPELLATE DECISION6

REASONS THIS COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW8

A. The appellate court correctly declined to review the evidence in Atwood’s favor where MSA did not challenge the sufficiency of the evidence to support the jury’s verdict. Pet. at 3-11.....8

B. The appellate court correctly reversed the trial court’s decision allowing evidence of numerous “comparators” who are not comparators at all. Pet. at 11-16.10

C. The appellate court correctly held that erroneously admitting comparator evidence was not harmless under the proper standard. Pet. at 16-19.13

D. The appellate court correctly reversed in part the trial court’s decision admitting testimony in contravention of ER 404(b). Pet. at 19-2014

E. The appellate court correctly followed this Court’s precedent in holding that the front pay instruction was legally incorrect. Pet. at 20.....16

F. Where MSA, the prevailing party, is entitled to statutory costs, the appellate court had discretion to reject Atwood’s attempt to challenge them for the first time in a motion for reconsideration. Pet. at 20.17

CONCLUSION17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Atwood v. Mission Support Alliance, LLC</i> , No. 35872-1-III (consolidated with No. 35911-5-III) (July 14, 2020).....	2
<i>Blaney v. Int’l Ass’n of Machinists & Aerospace</i> , 151 Wn.2d 203, 87 P.3d 757 (2004).....	16
<i>Brundridge v. Fluor Fed. Servs., Inc.</i> , 164 Wn.2d 432, 191 P.3d 879 (2008).....	15,16
<i>Diaz v. State</i> , 175 Wn.2d 457, 285 P.3d 873 (2012).....	13
<i>Hellriegel v. Tholl</i> , 69 Wn.2d 97, 417 P.2d 362 (1966)	8
<i>Holland v. Columbia Irrigation Dist.</i> , 75 Wn.2d 302, 450 P.2d 488 (1969).....	8
<i>Johnson v. DSHS</i> , 80 Wn. App. 212, 907 P.2d 1223 (1996)	10
<i>Lords v. Northern Automotive Corp.</i> , 75 Wn. App. 589, 881 P.2d 256 (1994)	16
<i>State v. Halstien</i> , 122 Wn.2d 109, 857 P.2d 270 (1993).....	13
Court Rules	
ER 404(b)	14
RAP 14.3	17
